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Local Healthy Youth Survey Data Assistance Contacts 

If you have questions about your HYS results or want to review your findings before 
sharing them, please contact the following Local Health Assessment staff in your county.

Adams County Health Department 
Andrea Criste-Heider, Assessment Coordinator 
Email: andreac@co.adams.wa.us 
 
Asotin County Health District 
Beth Usher, Health Educator 
Phone: (509) 552-3344 
Email: busher@ac-hd.org 
 
Clark County Public Health 
Health Assessment and Evaluation Program 
Email: cntyhealthhae@clark.wa.gov 
 
Kathleen Lovgren, Epidemiologist 
Email: Kathleen.Lovgren@clark.wa.gov 
 
Garfield County Public Health District 
Martha Lanman, Administrator 
Phone: (509) 843-3412 
Email: mlanman@garfieldcountywa.gov 
 
Chelsey Eaton, Program Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 843-3412 
Email: ceaton@garfieldcountywa.gov 
 
Grant County Health District 
Diane Vivio, Assessment Coordinator 
Phone: (509) 770-9049 
Email: dvivio@granthealth.org 
 
Grays Harbor Public Health & Social Services 
Emma Krause, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 580-9666 
Email: Emma.Krause@graysharbor.us 
 

Island County Public Health 
Megan Roorda, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 682-8291 
Email: M.Roorda@islandcountywa.gov 
 
Melissa Hartmann, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 929-0577 
Email: m.hartmann@islandcountywa.gov 
 
Jefferson County Public Health 
Alyssa Wyrsch, Epidemiologist 
Email: awyrsch@co.jefferson.wa.us 
 
Lolinthea Hinkley, Public Health Assessment and 
Program Coordinator 
Email: LHinkley@co.jefferson.wa.us 
 
Kitsap Public Health District 
Kari Hunter, Program Manager 
Phone: (360) 900-7025 
Email: kari.hunter@kitsappublichealth.org 
 
Kittitas County Public Health 
Lianne Bradshaw, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 962-7515 
Email: lianne.bradshaw@co.kittitas.wa.us 
 
Lincoln County Health Department 
Ed Dzedzy, Public Health Administrator 
Email: edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us 
 
Northeast Tri County Health District 
Judy Hutton, Director of Community Health 
Services 
Email: jhutton@netchd.org 
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Pacific County Department of Public Health 
& Human Services 
Connor Montgomery, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 642-9300 ex. 2634 
Email: cmontgomery@co.pacific.wa.us 
 
Emily Singharath, Public Health Educator 
Phone: (360) 875-9300 ext. 2642 
Email: esingharath@co.pacific.wa.us 
 
Public Health – Seattle & King County 
First email: Data.request@kingcounty.gov 
 
Sara Jaye Sanford, Epidemiologist, Assessment, 
Policy Development and Evaluation Unit 
Email: SJSANFORD@kingcounty.gov 
 
Skagit County Public Health 
Stacey Anderson, Epidemiologist 
Email: staceya@co.skagit.wa.us 
 
Amber Jordan, Epidemiologist 
Email: ambera@co.skagit.wa.us 
 
Snohomish County Health Department 
General epidemiology email: 
shd.epi@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 
Suzy An, Epidemiologist II 
Email: suzy.an@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 
Vivian Hawkins, Epidemiology and Informatics 
Manager 
Email: vivian.hawkins@co.snohomish.wa.us 
 
 
 

Spokane Regional Health District 
Danielle Wrenn, Data Center Program Manager 
Phone: (509) 323-2841 
Email: dwrenn@srhd.org 
 
Brittany Bannon, Research Scientist 
Phone: (509) 324-1418 
Email: bbannon@srhd.org 
 
Tacoma–Pierce County Health Department 
Office of Assessment, Planning & Improvement 
Phone: (253) 798-7377 
Email: oapi@tpchd.org 
 
Thurston County Public Health and Social 
Services 
Sandy Salivaras, Senior Epidemiologist 
Email: phss_data@co.thurston.wa.us 
 
Walla Walla County Department of 
Community Health 
Adrianna Mitalas, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (509) 524-2652 
Email: amitalas@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
 
Amy Osterman, Human Services Manager 
Phone: (509) 524-2683 
Email: aosterman@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
 
Whatcom County Health Department 
Chris Laugen, Epidemiologist 
Phone: (360) 778-6143 
Email: claugen@co.whatcom.wa.us 
 
Yakima Health District 
Yasmin Barrios, Epidemiologist 
Email: yasmin.barrios@co.yakima.wa.us 

 
If you are in one of the counties below, please contact Megan Suter at the Washington   
State Department of Health for assistance: healthy.youth@doh.wa.gov or (564) 201-0859

• Benton-Franklin 
Counties 

• Chelan-Douglas 
Counties 

• Clallam County 
• Columbia County 

• Cowlitz County 
• Klickitat County 
• Lewis County 
• Mason County 
• Okanogan County 
• San Juan County 

• Skamania County 
• Wahkiakum County 
• Whitman County 
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